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Online Sundays at 10:30am!
We continue to offer the Worship Service Virtually at 10:30am for our own First family, as well as friends from Central, St. Andrew’s & New Vision UC!   This is a great opportunity to connect with your faith community and our friends from other United Churches in St. Thomas! 

Link to join is:
https://meet.google.com/pjg-zbez-nax


















Staff Vacation Times
Lori will be on holidays:
Thursday, July 8 to Sunday, July 18 & Friday, July 30 – Sunday, August 8

Rev. Daryl will be on holidays:
Monday, July 12 – Sunday, August 15 &
Tuesday, August 31 – Tuesday, August 7
If you have a Pastoral Emergency during these times please contact Rev. Paul Vollick @ 519-870-8981

Jody will be on holidays:
Monday, July 26 – Saturday, August 14



















In case of a Pastoral Emergency please contact Rev. Paul Vollick @ 519-870-8981




Happy Birthday this week to:
Gavin Kennington
Sherry Johnstone
Dave Irwin
Carolyn Cruickshank

Happy Anniversary this week to:
Don & Carol Gagen
Dave & Vicki Loucks
Jean & John Whitehead
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Monday Coffee Time is on a break 
until Monday, September 13th.  
Have a fantastic summer!





Upcoming Services, Meetings & Events

Wednesday, July 28
Shared CD Cttee & Shared Worship Dream Team @ 7pm  TBC
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